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Assistant City Recorder,
Assistant Clerk, and Treasuer

for school system

have a dishonesty policy which is $100,000
per employee.

City First and Last Name [Title Email Phone What employees are What are the required amounts of the bonds Population
required to have a surety for each position?
bond in your city? (list each
position)
Church Hill Joshua Russell City Recorder__|cityrecorder@churchhilltn.gov (423) 357-6161 City Recorder No fixed amount, determined by Board 6,737
Erwin Travis Bishop City Recorder, [tbishop@erwintn.org (423) 743-6231 City Recorder can be N/A 6,097
Town bonded, but is not required.
Administrator CR is not currently bonded.
Greenbrier Stephanie Peterson City Recorder [stoland@greenbriertn.org (615) 643-4531 City recorder and Notaries City recorder: either $25,000 or $50,000, 6,433
Toland Notaries: $10.000
Harriman Charles R. Kerley Treasurer charles.kerley@cityofharriman.net (865) 882-9414 | Treasurer and Sinking Fund [Treasurer- $50,000; Sinking Fund Chairman- 6,350
Chairmen $10.000
Henderson Jim E. Garland City Recorder, |jgarland@hendersontn.gov (731) 983-5000 |[The City removed the N/A for any position but city does have the 6,309
City Court bonding requirements on following: Blanket Employee Dishonesty (per
Clerk, individual positions several loss) $250,000; Forgery and Alteration
Information years ago but we maintain a [$150,000; Theft, Disappearance or Destruction
Systems Blanket Bond on all $150,000; Computer Fraud $150,000.
Directar emnlavesc
Munford Mary Pinner Human mpinner@munford.com (901) 837-5969 Mayor, City Mayor- $40,500, City recorder- $25,000, and 6,110
Resources recorder/Treasurer, Notaries [$10,000 per notary.
Manaaer
Oakland Nancy Jackson Human njackson@oaklandtn.gov (901) 465-8523 Basically anyone that would [Depending on the level of responsibility, the 6,623
Resources handling the Town’s money / |minimum would be $50,000 bond.
Director revenue or responsibilities
involving the Town'’s assets.
Pigeon Forge |Dennis Clabo Finance dclabo@cityofpigeonforge.com (865) 453-9061 Finance Director, City City has an insurance policy that covers any 5,875
Director manager, Assistant City employee which handles money for $100,000.
manager, Utility Clerks, and |Additionally, the finance director is bonded
tax Clerks for an additional $100,000, city manager for
$100,000, assistant city manager for
$100,000, utility clerks for $100,000, and tax
clerks for $200,000.
Sweetwater Jessica Morgan City Recorder [jmorgan@sweetwatertn.net (423) 337-6979 |City recorder, Clerk, Each position $25,000. All employees also 6,010
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